
UNITED ST ATES PA TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

CHINA CHENGDA ENGINEERING CO., LTD., 

Petitioner 

V. 

DORIAMO LTD., 

Patent Owner. 

Case No. IPR2023-00365 

Patent 8,591,853 

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY 



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42 .l0(b), Patent Owner Doriamo Ltd. hereby 

appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the 

United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with this preceding: 

Lead Counsel: Backup Counsel: 

Matthew J. Dowd Joshua Goldberg 
USPTO Reg. No. 47 ,534 USPTO Reg. No. 44 ,126 
Dowd Scheffel PLLC Nath, Goldberg & Meyer 
1717 Pennsylvania A venue, NW 112 S. West Street 
Suite 1025 Alexandria, VA 22314 
Washington, D.C. 20006 T: (703) 548-6284 
T: (202) 559-9175 F: (703) 683-8396 
mdowd@dowdscheffel.com j goldberg@nathlaw.com 

Backup Counsel: 

Robert J. Scheffel 
USPTO Reg. No. 43 ,090 
Dowd Scheffel PLLC 
1717 Pennsylvania A venue, NW 
Suite 1025 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
T: (202) 559-9175 
rscheffel@dowdscheffel.com 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Patent Owner Doriamo Ltd. 
� == / / DORIAMO LTrr By: . 

.... L ,....,..__l=U: 409598- ___.
For Donamo Ltd. 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on the 3rd 

day of February, 2023, a complete and entire copy of this PATENT OWNER’S 

POWER OF ATTORNEY was served on Petitioner via email to counsel for the 

Petitioner at the following addresses: 

Lead Counsel 
 
Eliot D. Williams 
Reg. No. 50,822 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
700 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001-5692 
United States 
T: (202) 639-1334 
F: (202) 639-1167 
eliot.williams@bakcrbotts.com 
 
Back-Up Counsel 
 
Jennifer C. Tempesta  
Reg. No. 59,021 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10112  
T: (212) 408-2500 
F: (212) 259-2500 
jennifer.tempesta@bakerbotts.com 
 
Frank Zhu 
Reg. No. 71,214 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10112 
T: (212) 408-2500 
F: (212) 259-2500 
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frank.zhu@bakerbotts.com 
 
Boyang Zhang  
Reg. No. 77,498 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  
401 South l51 Street 
Suite 1300 
Austin, Texas 78704 
T: (512) 322-2500 
F: (512) 322-2501 
boyang.zhang@bakerbotts.com 
  
Counsel for Petitioner 

 
/Matthew J. Dowd/ 
Matthew J. Dowd 

 
 




